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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Invitation for Cybersecurity Training of Trainers

1 message

Luzon Cluster 3 <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph> Wed, Mar 30, 2022 at 5:49 PM
To: neda4b@gmail.com, rdcneda4b@gmail.com, mimaropa.dost4b@gmail.com, nimu.dostmimaropa@gmail.com,
chedro4b@ched.gov.ph, records.04b@dar.gov.ph, dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph, doleregion4b@yahoo.com,
tangco.yolanda@dpwh.gov.ph, denr.rdmimaropa@gmail.com, denr.mimaropa@gmail.com, DILG MIMAROPA
<dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA
<ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, depedmimaropa@yahoo.com, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>,
ored4b@yahoo.com, dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com, chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph, r04b@pia.gov.ph, NTC MIMAROPA
<ntcr4.mimaropa@ntc.gov.ph>, nro4a@neda.gov.ph, ord.nedacalabarzon@gmail.com, dost4a.ord@gmail.com,
ched4a@ched.gov.ph, contact_us@dar.gov.ph, dbm_ro4a@dbm.gov.ph, dolero4a@gmail.com, dole4imsd@yahoo.com,
mendoza.jovel@dpwh.gov.ph, pemu_quezon@emb.gov.ph, dilg4a.calabarzon@gmail.com,
region4a.batangas@tesda.gov.ph, fo4a@dswd.gov.ph, region4a@deped.gov.ph, rafis@calabarzon.da.gov.ph,
dacalabarzon.info@gmail.com, ask@dti.gov.ph, chd4a doh calabarzon <chd4a_doh_calabarzon@yahoo.com>,
r4a@pia.gov.ph, ntcr4@yahoo.com, r4a.calabarzon@ntc.gov.ph
Cc: Cheryl Ortega <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Maria Graciela Bucad <mariagraciela.bucad@dict.gov.ph>, Norly Tabo
<norly.tabo@dict.gov.ph>, Kenneth Poe <kenneth.poe@dict.gov.ph>, Nicole Matib <nicole.matib@dict.gov.ph>, Raiza Joyce
Mendoza <raizajoyce.mendoza@dict.gov.ph>, Irvin Obcemane <irvin.obcemane@dict.gov.ph>, Kyle Lorenz De Claro
<kylelorenz.declaro@dict.gov.ph>, Ella Ilagan <ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph>, Luzon Cluster 3 Records <lc3.records@dict.gov.ph>

Dear Partner Agency,

Greetings from the Department of Information and Communications Technology!

The CSB Awareness Team, in partnership with Facebook’s Digital Tayo, will conduct the 2022 DICT Cybersecurity
Awareness Training of Trainers on Digital Literacy on 31 March 2022, 2:00 to 5:00 PM.

Each agency is entitled to two slots (2) for the training, composed of DICT Regional Cyber Focals and partners.
Furthermore, participants should have the following for the training session:


A Facebook account
Has experience in teaching or presenting

Please send your nominations to this email address: kenneth.poe@dict.gov.ph . Should you have further questions, feel
free to reach out to our cybersecurity focals, Raiza Mendoza and Nicole  Matib at  raizajoyce.mendoza@
dict.gov.ph and nicole.matib@dict.gov.ph or their mobile nos. at 09159439678 and 09454464776.

We look forward to developing more cybersecurity experts and advocates.

Thank you and best regards.

Respectfully yours,

Valentino Catalino Y. Espeleta
Administrative Officer III (Records Officer II)
Administrative and Finance Division
Department of Information and Communications Technology - Region IV
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